
EVENTS AND FEES

Member Family
Non-member parents (during a Shabbat service)

$ 0
$ 360

$ 500

Baby Namings and Britei Milah

Non-member parents (any other time or location)

Bet Mitzvah
Member family (n/a for non-member families) $ 0

Conversions

No charge for anyone $ 0

Wedding/Commitment Ceremonies
Member (Either partner or when parent of a partner is a
member and the partners are under age 30 and live
outside of greater KC)

$ 0

None of the above categories $ 1000

Adopted by the Board of Trustees on
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T H E  T E M P L E ,  C O N G R E G A T I O N  B ’ N A I  J E H U D A H
C L E R G Y  L I F E  C Y C L E   S E R V I C E S

Funerals, Memorial Services and Unveilings

Member

Shiva Minyan or Unveiling for non-member

$ 850

$ 400

Funeral or memorial service for non-members

$ 0

* When a second clergy member is involved in a given life cycle event, the same fees as outlined
above apply. However, for weddings/commitment ceremonies, the fee for a second clergy member
is 50% of the above outlined fees.
* In addition to these fees, just as we ask members, we ask non-members benefiting from the
services of our congregation’s  clergy to donate additional sums to the appropriate clergy’s
discretionary funds consistent with his, her or their financial means, to help support the valuable
tzedakah accomplished with these funds.


